
























































































































































November 18, 2009 Change Order Ratification Summary

Project Company Original Contract
Previously Approved 

CO's
CO's Pending 
Ratification

CO's Pending 
Approval Total CO's

CO Percent 
of Original 
Contract

Adjusted New 
Contract

Change Order 
Numbers

1 Dover ES Increment 2 Alten Construction, Inc. $21,491,000.00 $72,200.00 $16,673.00 $0.00 $88,873.00 0.41% $21,579,873.00 3
2 Ford ES Site & Demo Bay Cities Paving & Grading $697,000.00 $56,338.78 -$75,000.00 $0.00 -$18,661.22 -2.68% $678,338.78 4

Ratifications ($58,327.00)
Approvals $0.00

Total Board Action ($58,327.00)

Note: the proposed Board Action is to Ratify all Change Orders below ten percent (10%) of the Contract Value; the change order amounts pending Board Approval is the portion of the Change Order(s) above 10%.

Items Pending Board Action

Pending Board Actions










































